客 户 ：
Customer
客 户 料 号 ：
Customer P/N
物 料 名 称 ：
Item Name
型 号 ： RSER1412P/N
承 认 书 编 号 ： S23091722Spec No.

If customer placed orders without signing back this specification, it is regarded as recognition.
1 外形尺寸(mm)
Appearance and dimensions
2 原理图
Schematic
3 参考基板尺寸(mm)
Reference PCB pattern
4 电气特性
Electrical characteristics
感值 直流电阻 温升电流 饱和电流
型  号 L DCR Irms Isat
Type No. μH mΩ A A
±20% ±10% Max Max
RSER1412-R30M 0.3 1.3 37 105.9
RSER1412-R50M 0.5 1.3 37 62.5
RSER1412-R68M 0.68 1.3 37 45.8
RSER1412-1R0M 1 1.3 37 32.2
RSER1412-1R5M 1.5 1.3 37 24.6
RSER1412-2R0M 2 1.3 37 19.4
RSER1412-3R6M 3.6 1.3 37 12.1
※1 电感值测试条件为100KHZ 0.3V.
Inductance is tested at 100KHZ 0.3V.
※2 温升电流：使产品温度上升到ΔT40℃时所加载的直流电流值(Ta=25℃)。
Heat rating current: The value of DC current when product temperature rise is ΔT40℃ (Ta=25℃).